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i.' lNSTRUC’:fflONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

_'\ i"}%{J ms~114 B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three\bo_ﬁrfﬁgﬁbbe forwarded to Area Supervisor- who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
e
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return.aﬂ copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Reglstratlon Branch, Head—
quarters, American Graves Registration Serv1ce, ‘Q.M.C., in Europs.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor frol data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.

~




Co M. T02nd Infantry Corder, John A. pvt 2424125
26th Division Home: Ashville, Ohio.

Pvt John A, Corder was killed by enemy machine gun bullet in
Bois d'Ormont, nesr Verdun, October 25th I2IS8.

Informant : Feausnaugh, Jesse, pvt
2424127, Co M. IO2nd Inf,
Homens Mt Sterling, Ohio..

' Searcher; Walter E. Boyd, Ist Lt,
Emergency address: Io2nd Infantry
Ashville Ohio,

S/A
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WAR DEFPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C
Corder, John A, 1232-B July 8, 1930.

Mr, Charles C., Corder, .
Ashville, Ohio. :

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. Tc¢ complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questicns in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1, Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. I8 the deceased survived by a widow Lo
who has not remarried? LLO

If 80, give her name and address:

3. Is'the deceaeéd survived by any woman | ;%

who stood in loco parentis %o him ac: ':]"}f\
cording to the terms of Section‘4 (a& 1\
of the enclosed Act as amende@W

f"’ z \ i -5

If so, give her name and addnessf”k' , 1§

5
/

For The Quartermaster’General

Very truly yours, .
Enclosures: ]
Envelope ‘ ,;Q}'
Act A. i
Amendment Captain, Q' M.
Asgistant.
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{‘ QM 203 A=C 'a 4
Corder, John A. \  Ostober 25, 1929,
¥r, Cherles G, Corder,
Ohio. ;
Dear Sars |

Reveipt is ackmovledged of yowr letter of July 18, 1928,
relative to the pilgrimage suthorized by Congress in the Act of
Mareh 2, 1929, The delay in reply is due %o the great mmber of

wummuwmmmmu&tm pilgrimage,

You sre advised that the st of March 2, 1929, provides
that invitations Lfor & - ¢hall be extended to only the

mothers and widows of the members of the milibery or nawval forces
of the United States who are buried in the cemeéberies in Burope.
The Act does not permit elee to meke the trip where the

mother is deceased end theve is mo widow. It is, thereforo, re=

Very truly yours,
Ae Do BUGHES,
%L Captain, Q, M. Corps,
P 153 Assistant,
e
!
\ , S
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, WAR DEPARTMENT ,
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rRErER To QM 293 A;-C
Corder, John Ae : ! June R91929.

M+ Charles Co Corder,
Ashville, Ohio.

Dear Sir:

& Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these ceometeries”.

The records of this office show that you are the brother of
the iate Private Jolm A. Carder, Cos M, 108nd Infe. whose remeins are now
interred in the Meuse-Argonne Auerican Cemetery, Romagne-sous-uontfeucon,
m.‘, hmb

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full

names and addresses of the mother and widow ‘n order that action may be tak-.

en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms “mother” and "widow". . If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as 1o her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope. . JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. H. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A-C
Corder, John A, 1232«B

July 8, 1930,

Mr, Charles C, Corder,
Ashville, Ohio. :

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to meke a pilgrimage to ths demeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she recsive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided.on thisg lstter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

K

|

1. 1Is the deceased sérvived by a mother?

If so, give her néme and address: . : S

i

|

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remar?ied? 3 e

If so, give her néme and address:

s

3. Is the deceased sﬁrvivéd by ény woman

who stood in locoparentis to him ac-

of the enclosed Agt as amended? i

cording to the tegms of Section 4 (a)

i

If 80, give her_néme and address:
For The éuartermasterxGeneral,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M, Corpse,

e et o PV

Assistant.

[T



-Qﬁzsab-c A

Corder, John 4, - Ockober 25, 1929,

Dear Sirs: S | fj

f 4
Receipt is deoknowledged of youwr letiter of July 18, 1s2g,
relative to the pilgrimage authorived by Comgress in the Act of
March 2, 1929, The delay in reply is due to the great mmber of
inguiries received ;‘mf this office in connection with the pilgrimage,

Tou are advised that the Aet of Mareh 2, 1929, provides
that invitations for a pilgrimsge shell be extended to only the
mothers and widews ¢f the members of the militery or naval forces
of the United States who are buried in the cemeteries in Burope,
The Act does not permit anyone else to make the trip where the
mother is deceased and there is no widow, It is, therefore, re-
gretted to have tp advise that you are not eligible under the law
to make this pilgrimage to the grave of your brother, the late
Private John A, Corder.

For The anrteruatcr General,
i Very truly yours,

£1

A, D, EUGHES,
C&pts.in. Qs M, Corpc.
Agsistant,
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) WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i

N rePLY rErEr vo QM 293 A-C
 Gorder, John A 5 7, June  gg 1929.

Mr. Charles C, Corder,
Ashville, Ohio.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of FEurope to make a pilgrimaze fo
these cemeteries®”.

The records of this office show that you are the brother of
the late Private John A. Carder, Coe M, 102nd Inf. whose remeins are now
interred in the Meuse~Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous<iiontfaucon,
Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 8o, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who ptoed in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 inecls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps, |
Asgistant.



Corder, John “ndrew 2,424,125
(Surname.) 7 (Christian nanje in full.) (Army serial number Y
Pvt Co M 2nd Ini

(Rank and organization.

f

State your relationship to the deceased

)

ey

Do you desire the remains brought to th(,i

If remains are brought to the United Stat
wish them interred in a national cemét
If you desire the remains interred at t

es, do you
ery?

United Stales?/;ﬁq: ________________________
(Ye orno.)
L

(Yes or no.)

he home of the deceased, give full informa-
 sent:

Name of

tion below as to where they should be
Z

?p to rec ive rema’rz :/
ikl LR QJQ\-- < A4 T

(Number and street.)

' (Sign here)
A

ﬁress office.)

Telegraph office.)
/ ‘

m((‘.ity-o-r t

T(State)

e Wy

t

:

(Number and street or rural route.) 4

Read carefully the lett

'(’City', town, or post office.)

) M (State.)
r accompanying this card.

3—6713
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: AR DEPARTMENT
In reply refer to: OFFICE DF Thm QUARTERIASTER GENERAL
QM 293 C-R , _ WASHINGTON

Sop tembox 8, 1923,

Nr. Ohas. Ge Corder,
Ashwille,
Chios

Dazr 9ir:

£ that th
. > ér%t z, SGETa, WS N Bend R
iz GravePRs] aﬁ?tlﬁ a@’fﬁ i, 1o use~irgomne /meyisan Cemstery, Ronsgne-
sm-&ontfmou lxmme}, Franses

This is one of the permanent American mllltary cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable d651gn, with
name, rank, division, orgenization, date of soldier's death and State
from Whluh he care, The headstones will be placed at all graves in
connection with ths improvement work now in ‘progress, ‘as soon as
possible end without waiting for spe01a1 action ‘or request on the
part of relatives,

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty, The grave of the decuvased will be per petually main.
tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroes, , v -

Very iruly yours, %

I i €4 T,
E.-Ho CH e L

X N~ 9 _ hssistent,

23 /584 /ARK

(8
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; S WAR DEPARTMENT
In reply refer totl OFFICE OF THZ QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
QM 283 C-R ' WASHINGTON
_ : SJeptember 8, 19235

drs. Blenshe velsh, -
Ashwille, .
Ohioa

Dear dadams : ;

e RAST oL, QNAER, YRRERSE Yo© RP o SRR EY the
is Grove PREVREP RETWRA! i, ieusowirsume imerigsn Cometary , ROne e
sous~Hontfzmson (Mense), Mrance.

This is one of the permenent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, divieion, orgenization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came, The headstones will be placed at all graves in
connection with the impravement work now in progress, as soon as
possible and without waiting faor special attion or request on the
part of relatives,

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty, The grave of the decvased will be perpetually maine
tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroes,

Very truly yours,

ierde WS

W ;?T\;@"

Assistant,

RD 23 /584 /ARK

£
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAiNS DATA

1. LocaTioN InpEX CARD: File #593-79 ; (
(@) Name ___GORDER, dJohn A. . Ser.No. _.__2424125__
""" al s
Gy Rank . ¥y | " Organization ._C0sM,102nd Inf, TYPMZ”/"&'
,. % e . CRRAAL.
{c) Dateof death: = —=MSc&s Lol =0 (d) Cause of death K/a

IT. RecisTraTioN CaARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

) Emeorg. Address . Mrs.Blanche Welsh, (Aunt) Ashville,0hio.

I11. Eﬁea/ oysoﬁi{fs/d&mg/fry{m/cogﬂafiot)é c}fseﬁse/ _________________________________________________ CKR(/

IV. A. G. O. DisrosiTION CARD ‘ Date of receipt €A TR e
(@) Name A ;\___j: _____ A Ll Lin (D) Relationship _____,_;;__’__:___;\._;-_"_;____.__-_________.
{c) Address;]';v’;f V47V (AKX -_--___-_--___“--__;v.r____ﬁ__-_____\______:___7__;'_1 ______________________________
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.% ________ .t + SRR PR JC" Sioh SN TN ke )
{e¢) To be interred in National Cemetefy TR ST A e s e - SIS 5 SR TR e
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. Ll (bl fo o Q. M| LA I .
Ll AKXl e (Gt e
i} K;‘)/
!, A\ ! J —
————————————————————————————————————————————————— -1-—7t~-----_--..---———--——_----——_--———-—------__--_—-__.._-___-__-A
(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. oo
Examiner’s Initials -l -/ Date oo it K5 S0 e , 1920
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from oo oo
________________________ datedl H e e el T e e B © S SRR
confirming request in Par. IV., item .- , above, or requesting that_____. Sl et
Examiner’s Imtlals o A e S Date ___:,.'_'_’-__‘_‘::.'_,z_/___.‘ _______________ : 1924.
VL G. R. 8. FiLEs, CORRESPONDENCE—shOWS f})l{owé AV @t o N A ALt DA ,
” / ‘ P / 7
04t ) - i (
(1"/"}“{ (3 o /g e ) (’?._-_;)_J‘_’.\.:_._../_-_,V.___’-_‘__.._1_-__ - :
S 0 . gyt 7
LAt N >, - l"v B st LA iffrin s B A
(@) Cancellation memos refelred to? /i s o S S S S S e 0 s
Examiner’s Initials _____-~- ) SRS D e L ey e e E . 192}2(/’
' FRANCE 1252-bec 62 : 25
COUNTRY CEMETERY NO. oo oo SHRRT: NO S et S e e

. R. 8. Form No. 115 Make Form No. 114
Amended April 6,1920 3—7729
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VIII. FiNaAL AcTION:

Followine advice forwarded to Europe by JUN 12 1921

* letiiere @m AN el , 1920
o, #ba.

Par. #2, Not To Be Returned

[EXE CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.
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X L SUSPENSIONURBMARKS: =08 4 e e e e S L LG .

4 3 P
SN



G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE __0Oc¢t._ l2th 1921

REPORT OF DESFNT ERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT 
Records of G.R.S. Head.q.ua.rters. Di'sc_:repanoy f‘éund u;mn exﬁumation of body
1. Name  CORIER, John A, 10 INeap B it a s i o o
2. No. 24242286 -~ - - R O A e
5. Ranks wePWESe o o AT 12. Rank i N Sy o ey
4. org 1 68s My 10884 Inky .\ oo GammongnT o
5. D.D. Qebue@AthSNG ., e PR S v Sl
Gon O 19 ) (b) D'-B-:_n_.l\lo_.;d.is.crenancv. ......
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No.___'__/lg_,_m, _______ Sec. o 6L . 15. Grave No. ' SeckEEs s = e
8. Blothes 1o 1o ROW,0 13701 O} fi6rrRlct pEde T T HoWee o e
NN i ahessvesesas . 170 No dlsdrepameys
18. Cemetery Meuse Argopne _Amex, - ... 19.  Commune or towan_gxie'/_a/l(mtinucon
20. Dept. or County » Meuse 21, Country __ FrameeSsi . .. < s e "
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code N012526062 ___________ o s s o,
23. Disinterred (Date) Octe 12%h _1921_ By J,LAHAKY .............................

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name _ John A, Corder

Serial No. 2424155

Rank. E¥bie v ua e o ‘Organization __ Cos M. 102 Infe

25. Was identification disc found“on grave .marker:.;%,___ Yes , On body?‘ _____ o .. .-

/4/ ______ V. Fz L A Shr e e,

TS R e LeB.AYERS | Signature Jfinior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION

258. What othsr méans of identifiéation were on body? (If no disc or other meang of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).GeR.S5. plaque
found on body reads,"John A, Corder" Identification, Card wqon body

_pertly destroyed resds,!John Ae s===ez ¥ s [robrnrile (DHin.”
27. Condition of body ____ Badly decomposed, features unrecoguizable.......

28. Nature of burial . .. Ui r_’_?:_f?_?}?_?‘_I_]_‘.i___w_?_?_@_‘?}_]___99_}5_3; ............................

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.8. records
; 3 T e

quoted above?. ae LRl THOMO & - oo ooicmeneienemeeoc e min e

%0. Body prepared and placed in casketb: Date  Oct.lethz. 1 By Jelh HAKY® . ...
fos fute 8 o ;

31. Casket sealed b‘%& i*;.% ______________________________________ J ./};/.’HA%/ -/ ____________________

; = = 4 - (ﬁ i %@ ‘

Signaturs of Embalmer, (Superwoor)___,__-_/_ TS Sluits AR

e, S l/ Je L HAKY



34.

35.

Name of Permanent Cemetery Heuse JApgonune fmer, omarne/s/

z > N v . r h \
Casket boxed arz marked (Date) im&is A8LA 1981 By JeleaX:&X: 7ol
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and
is correct.

that the report above

'Signaturne of G.R.S. Inspectorﬂ_ﬁw_m_ ___________________
e idead i j - W ‘, . @ :

36, RematkBu-vsyanprat Atar yommr nn Erwag myryer . = - 108 % AN SAEESS SARUN e
‘ 0 R "

ARneinued irom Line i i:{__:--&:_J-__:_:___,__;?Siééy_;;%_Qﬁi;---_é:J&QL’ _____ Y EORC T So- i o

______________________ i e o B A T B 5 3 e ey S o ey e o e ey o )

37. Shipped:from peint of Operationi: i (Date)ztigtober I8k 1898y . -~

+ To:pointof cConcentration yer= HEEEH@IOMAENSe - . — - ° - ;
- : (Name
Convoyer_ .. od e S0YED o Signature Shipping Office
- Albert e Jacksen JPT
38. Received at Railhead cor Point of Concentration: Date . xoi i wofe = wipo
By, G.R.S. Representative - . .. . : Iy -~ #s gregtePsDeny e o oo
39. Shipped fromyRailhead or ‘Point of Concentration: Date __ ...~
To Permanent Cemetery = B8 TR OLEAS MO - - T e e AT
(Name
Convoyer & - iSetaREie o o n Signature iShippingi0offitcer oy grgniesese s =
40, Received: ‘Date : Vo
G.B»S. RepweBepfmtitve.y2 ¢ """ e iy prmt Pt - e ey
41. Beint@rreQANMQE§§“é£59§§§FME@e“l§§§;m99§4L3§zwl§§ls ___________ '
g (Date 3
42. Grave No. Row 12 Bl. He Gr. 10, Section
43 Blot. B g i T s s e Row iz o~
3 @ : )\
E
{
G.R.S. Representativ

ef

JAMES

We YOUN
CAPT, JMCe

eaj.'

1
— — 1,‘ l oy,




Concentrations
G. R. S. Form. NoO. 1 6-A

. * Place .Romagne,..Cemetery #1232,
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL | '

Dae..........0ctaber. 12, 1921,......

1. REMAINS OF...... ... CORDERy--John. . Agtiin. SERIAL Numsrr... 2484126 '
RNk = Dot SRl = ORGAMZATIONCOI\"I:loandInfo

EJ

Disinterred (date) : From (give complete lo‘ca’ciOn\) :

mwggpgpgpwlg,m;aglgm;mwmWmmmmMngqux,@;glmaqqgmﬁalmBlgﬁmlgWMMWWWMWmW

By Groupr o s Pesao ol N e Unitte o e 0Q o Rl et ST

3. Reburied (date) : : In (give complete location) :

_ Det, 13, 1921, Meuse Argomne Cem. 1232, Row 12 Bl, H. Gr, 0.

By : Group......... . eburla].S@c. ................... Unib....oooioiiiiiiiiic. Nature of reburiafilined casket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

~.Wooden box, and. uniforme . R e L A S o e R e o e el i

5. (@) \Identification tags : Buried with body 2. On grave marker ? . Y@@ ..o

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

found on body parfly destroyed reads, "John A —ewe-- R™, Address Arsh-

_GRS plague found on body reads, "John A, Corder". Tdentification card

LG—.What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?1=-17=18=19 Cavities

3 : 51-52 MoBeDe 23=24=25=
() Height (actual measurement) LIROSSible to determine. Ly 26 MJA.D.

(OfHain—Color: BT A, v ANqOR s R

CRAracteristics .........omoosoeeee 3
(d) Hair on face—Color d°
' TOCATIOn At i 2. GO 0 N
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

-

OISR AT, TR s P Rt o e A S R

= ‘ A ﬂ“l 7 T 7 -5 :
7. Disinterment B sy AT / %, @‘ 9%201. mé
Approved : ... L B.Daniel, .. ..

supervised by .. J.L‘,ﬂakfy | Captam =7 :

y : ..\!‘ '_} - o . ’,

. Reburial ot ) f o . - ‘ :

8 e url.se_d e /}’/}'} fﬁ/(_f,} Approved e e
supervised by "fl'.'"'B'J/"SHEIIID s g4 JAMES W. YO

Gl e 1) oo CAPDN QMG v
il ; — eaje




»

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R.‘S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer tp Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. '

€

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinferred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
113 YeS 27 or “NO n. . o ¢

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other.
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of tha
body will allow. Items (e) and {f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be

~ made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
. .fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

-
MISSING TEETH.........ccceco.... All teeth missing through previous extrac- / TOOTH MISSING
thus :

CROWNED TEETH ...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WOREK .....ccccovvuennnee. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

SILVER PILLIN GOLD FILLING
e D FILLING OLD FILLING
FIELINGS -w= 0 Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- o G
sible (block in and label gold, silver,| [Cfh g%mw ELELING
&y

cement), thus:

AVITY
o ECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ........... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade :
Y

in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining

clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”
: Wa person approving

Mg

e
2 roving same.
>
AUG - 24 Ej

B

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name
same.

8. Showname of person supervising the reburial and the name



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile 4592879

1. Looation INDEX CARD:

(@ Nome GOBDER, Jobm Ay Ser. No. _DABALES. as

(b)) Rank ‘?‘B- ________ Organization Oo.lt,IOZnGIni'. __________________ TYP'}};::;

(¢) Date of death R (d) Cause of death o SR - e g
II. RegisTRATION C‘\RDT~—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. _;____E;g_ ..... ROW oo Plogrets 1 ________ Sec. ... 6_2 _______ : AR, ala ______

(o) Denerm i Avieieeg oS b s e e L I S i o AR e e 2l Tt

i1, WA ol lond leoobinbiods b el oxr el

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

(611 0] 210y 1 AW SR - B , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by JUN 1 1991
Qa# L3 , letfer of trapsmittal ons =1 & SHET e 192
: . Par. #2, Not To Be Returned ]
----------------------------------------------------------------- B i s = G i o
VI Boom: 115 forwarded to 'G. K. S.; Hoboken, N. .y cooom e , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIIL Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. oo oo , 192
COUNTRY CEME’i‘ERY NG 4 s T ot LR I N O e st N T e
G.R. 8. Form 115-A g
August, 1920
PRANCE 1282080 .68 26,
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. Q‘”\e} o
Group 1, Unit 5]3‘1,,‘.» GRf}\: Q@

/? 27

.CORDER 2424125' John A.

Pwt. Co U k08 Inf.

Killed in- action

Battle Area Cem.

Heumont  lleuse
Grave llo. 6 f w 5
Grave makked Wi%‘r o
Tag on cross LR

Sketeh No. 47

B . Plene
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To:

Sub ject:

&L ./ Peb, 25, 1921,

293,9-Cem, File #59379 (Corder, John i, Pvt.)

The Quartermaster Gemeral, U, Sy Army (Cemeterial Division)
ir. Chas, C. Corder, aishville, Ohio.

Grave Location.

l1.. In reply to your letter of February 12, 1921, you are advised
that the semains of the late Private Johm 4, Corder, Company N,

102nd Infamtry, are now interred in grave $19, Seetion #62, Plet ¥l,

Argonne American Cemetery at Romagne-sous-liontfaucon, Department of
¥euse, which cemetery has been designated as one of the permanent :
smerican Comsteries in France. Your attention in this comnection
is invited to paragraph No.9 of the emclosed Cemeterial Divisidm

Bulletin, Ho.lO~F-V.

2, Romagne is the mame of the city im which the above cem tery is
located. Romagne is approximately 450 miles distant from Parls
and 60 miles from Toul and approximately 35 miles from Verdun.

By anthority of the Quartermaster Gemral:

CHARIES J. WYMHE, %
JF Znd Liewt., Q. M. C.

MAILED

FEB24 1921 S/
G‘R.Sl < /

&

/4‘ X



G. R~ S. Form #I7 REGISTRATION SECTION File No. "5?57?
Disposition Status — GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

OFFICE MEMORANDUM, — CEMETER AL DIVIS|ON OSPSS Ref. No. [2- %2~

RO Inquiry Section,

From: Overseas Project Sub-Section.
/D2

....................................................................................................
...............................................................................................................

II, CASE OF Cfff/b‘wr" @“”?wé’” vebnecd) [t Co . 102 9»«“’/

....................................... Trerternreen b T e

, 3 T
The following information was abstracted (Date) ... ../ 7= &/ from:C}Zf%:gv

~ SOURCE CLK. |in OFFICE Clk. |in OFFICE

Ao &, 0. Cards 'aﬁgw ¢Lers |Shppg.Inquiry(sent..............)

--------------------------- e Tf.
(;r’l msunc, o
A,G.0. Corresp. e — O T e e S e

G.R.S. Corresp. =T — OSP S-S Corresp.(see Remarks.)
relative to disp.

A DESIRES as to Disposition.
{CL .‘é'/) L@ e 'r‘“‘:‘ii_. 2 ,} ot h i ?
‘ 75 /. RETURN
Name of Relative REMAIN SPECIAL
N. C. Bvit.  Init.

by

. ,Z; 7 e .
Widow SQrd QurALanA
i s cank~ )
Children (Name oldest first) : I gartnl 5
Y Al
W et Waky CLT
N {)

Father / Z{"’-’“ / ﬁ‘é““f’}?—-‘éﬂ 7!’“‘ %Ad ﬁ: / aleny oA
A |
RR*Y Colpette, | e

TAls

Mother
Brothers

Sisters

% WAD- ShipPed: (DA e it o e S ST -
2 PR S v O, 15 ?;j e 3 ;
: : |
> S/
7 =
& ’#7, ; ’\’ ,l ‘ = :




99:2’&/&% (%.Z M/}JJ&:/ a/z«zgzo

2,
I

fhf@ | L

mﬁ?ﬂl&z Zéf_z;z/ymwdz/
7%& wu/az//gwa%{ Tl a1t Vi‘ﬁfﬂj :
Ja:jéy ‘44424 it tpr, Q/m./ P 2{

.ZW e B L o e e
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G OPY
293.8 Cem, Div,, #59379, CORDER, John A.

Sate Feb, 12-21"
Col, Chas, C Pierce
Dear Sir,

It is my desire to write you a few lines in regards
of my Brother who was killed in Action on or about Oct-27=1918
Mr Pierce if it is not to much trouble to yow I would thank
you very much if you would Kindly tell me in what Cemetery he
is Buried in, andehat part of France,

Yours Very Truly

Chas. C, Corder
Ashville 0O,

hb



G.R.S. #106
DISPOSITION OF BODY

War De%%%%%e%%nqulry
Office of the Quartermaster Genersal,
Graves Registration Service
Washington, D.C.

June 29, .1920,
For information ofg 2 29

(a) The Adjutant General of the Army

(b) G.R.S., Paris, France,
Office Files,.

(d) Photographic Section.

Case of: Private John A, Corder,
2424125, Co, M, 102nd Inf,

Grave Location: Grave /19, sec, 52, plot
71, Argonne American Cty
Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,

Meuse,

Request for actior checked telow;
(g) Return of Body to the U.S.
%{%g Permanent Burial in France.
)—€ancellation of former requests.
d) Change of address.
(e) Photograph of grave,

hgs been made by:
Mr. Charles C, Corder,

Ashville, Ohio,

By authority of the Quartermaster Genera

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, Q,M:C., U.S5,A. |
Chief, Graves Registration Sep¥ice.
N§-2992/L e

DS



Address reply te

WAR DEPARTMENT
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & ORAGE

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

Munitions Building AXXXXXXAXARRNX KK xwmmwmwxxxxxxxxxx
Cemeterial

June 29, 1920.

293.8 Cem, 50379 (Corder, John A,, Pvt,)

The Quariermaster General, U, 5, Ammy, (Cemeteria) Division),

¥r. Charles C., Corder, 2Ashville, Ohio,

Caneellation of Former Reguest.

1. In reply to your letter of June 18, 1920,
referred to this office by the Secretary of Var wlth in~
structions to reply to same, you are advised that nota~
tion has been made of your denire to cancel the reéquest
of Wrs. Dlanche "elsh that the remains of your brother,
Private Jobn fndrew Corder, Company ¥, 102nd Intantry,
be returned to the United Statea for fimal burial, The
necessary instructions have been issued to effect this
end.

By'authority of the Quartermaster Cenersl:
CHARLES C, PIERCE,
Colomel, U, S, Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division,
D8 Ry  BPM

CHARLES J, WYNNE,
Captain, Q. ¥, C.

v

3 encls,

@ R 8. MATLSD
JUN 29 1080

v




G. R. S. Form #124 REGISTRATION SECTION. File No.
.Disposition Status - GRAVES REGISTRATIO. SERVICE
OFFIE MEMORANDUM. - CEMETERIAL DIVISION. OSPSS Ref. No. £92:35%~
Follow-up IQ jj’f/_.i
TOx Inquiry Seétion :
From: ’ Overseas Project Sub-Section.
e
I. CERERAL INFOSMATION on Cexi;%ter? N'o.(furnished by: }%C -.) (date é/4~’5 /RG
Data sent Overseas .. = N 7. Wt 2= . x
Operations to commence (approx.) . ... el R
Operations to be completed (approx.) ... . ... . ... e e
Bodieé'éhipped from European Port . ...._... ml i T Y £,
Bodles arrlved at Hoboken CAEY
E.

CASE OF..A71dl,. %ﬁfﬂw @\/\M\r (?r\AT C.m‘“m. 10.2 md g, éfﬂf//ozﬁ

The following information was abstracted (Date) é&(ﬁ?;égfé%f&f from: A fjéff,ﬁttxi/ s

SOURCE Nt T CLK.|in OFFICE
A G. 0. Cards ;§Q:,ﬁ;‘ AQQ&Q - Shppg. Inquiry (8enta e, )
A.G.C. . Corresp *"“‘”[" T M S S
G.R.8. corresp. i OSP,S8-S Corresp. (see Remarks.)
FolaeRt e hin

DESIRES as to Disposition.

JO%J&"GMZ/{

RmTURN :
Name of Relative S e b
NERE Bvt, Int. REMAIN SPECIAL
i vl At il lT A
Widow a
/ il 2 a7 Z . f.».\_(.‘c,"a; e
Children (Name oldest first) . ~Qﬂq@ﬁ€héy¢_$fwx1?':
] i . (18] EWeE ¢
. %ﬂfﬂ @QW\L M&blﬁu) Ao et C}’u‘e“m !
Fath &8«@#%[—-%(‘,&“’*’ A U
Mother
Brothers
Sisters =
: 7O &ag YAYY

S Dl ok O 8 S a

Body to be shlpped to.

..was shipped (Date) ... i

£ ' o §
oy ES " &’
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